Privacy Notice

Authority: 6 U.S.C. 314; 44 U.S.C. 3101; and 50 U.S.C. ch 15, § 401 et seq.

Purpose: Department of Homeland Security (DHS) is requesting this information from you as a designated point of contact for a vendor/supplier participating in DHS' P25 Compliance Assessment Program (CAP). P25 CAP provides public safety agencies with evidence that equipment they purchase is tested against and compliant with standards for performance, conformance, and interoperability.

Routine Uses: The contact information provided to DHS will be used by DHS to contact the vendor/supplier. The information will also be placed on the P25 CAP website as part of an equipment vendor/supplier's profile and will be available to public safety agencies and others who view that profile. DHS may share the contact information provided as described in DHS/ALL/PIA-006 DHS General Contact Lists.

Disclosure: Furnishing point of contact information and participating in P25 CAP is voluntary. However, failure to provide point of contact information may be the basis for denying a vendor/supplier participation in P25 CAP.